
 2018 ARA National Championship Final Standings

National Overall Tie 2nd Tie

Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker Breaker

1 David Higgins 106 22 1 22 22 22 17 1 107

2 Jeff Seehorn 79 17 17 17 14 14 1 80

3 Sam Albert 65 1 14 17 8 3 6 17 66

4 Seamus Burke 52 14 12 12 4 10 52

5 Travis Nease 39 10 6 10 10 2 1 39

6 Erik Potts 29 4 4 2 5 8 2 6 31

7 Blake Lind 29 10 6 5 8 29

8 Barry McKenna 16 12 1 1 2 16

9 Ken Block 15 14 1 15 14

10 Keanna Erickson-Chang 15 4 2 5 1 3 15 13

11 Jordan Guitar 14 2 6 4 2 14

12 Cameron Steely 8 2 5 1 8

13 Jason Powers 5 2 2 1 5 5

14 Lucy Block 5 2 3 5 2

15 Chris Atkinson 3 2 1 3

16 Matt Binczewski 2 1 1 2 2

17 Garry Gill 2 1 1 2 2

National Overall Tie 2nd Tie

Co-Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker Breaker

1 Craig Drew 106 22 1 22 22 22 17 1 107

2 Karen Jankowski 79 17 17 17 14 14 1 80

3 Michelle Miller 65 1 14 17 8 3 6 17 66

4 Martin Brady 52 14 12 12 4 10 52

5 Claudia Barbera 29 4 4 2 5 8 2 6 31

6 Tricia Lind 29 10 6 5 8 29

7 Danny Norkus 21 10 10 1 21

8 Alex Gelsomino 19 14 4 1 19 18

9 Robbie Durant 19 1 14 4 19 5

10 Leon Jordan 16 12 1 1 2 16 14

11 Caron Tomlinson 16 6 10 16 6

12 Leanne Junnila 12 6 6 12

13 Rhianon Gelsomino 10 2 1 2 5 10 8

14 Krista Skucas 10 2 2 3 3 10 7

15 Chris Kremer 9 1 1 3 4 9

16 Preston Osborn 8 2 5 1 8

17 Jennifer Taylor 5 2 2 1 5

18 Stephane Prevot 3 2 1 3

Best 3 East Plus Best 3 West Count -- Must Start at Least One East and One West Event



 2018 ARA National Championship Final Standings

National O4WD Tie

Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 David Higgins 106 22 1 22 22 22 17 1 107

2 Barry McKenna 30 14 1 1 14 30

3 Ken Block 18 17 1 18

4 Chris Atkinson 11 10 1 11

National O4WD Tie

Co-Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Craig Drew 106 22 1 22 22 22 17 1 107

2 Robbie Durant 32 1 17 14 32

3 Leon Jordan 30 14 1 1 14 30

4 Alex Gelsomino 18 17 1 18

5 Stephane Prevot 11 10 1 11

National L4WD Tie

Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Jeff Seehorn 110 22 22 22 22 22 1 111

2 Sam Albert 106 1 17 22 14 14 17 22 108

3 Travis Nease 73 17 12 14 17 12 1 73

4 Jason Powers 19 8 10 1 19

5 Cameron Steely 17 6 10 1 17

6 Garry Gill 2 1 1 2

National L4WD Tie

Co-Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Karen Jankowski 110 22 22 22 22 22 1 111

2 Michelle Miller 106 1 17 22 14 14 17 22 107

3 Danny Norkus 32 17 14 1 32

4 Caron Tomlinson 29 12 17 29

5 Jennifer Taylor 19 8 10 1 19

6 Preston Osborn 17 6 10 1 17

7 Chris Kremer 2 1 1 2

Best 3 East Plus Best 3 West Count -- Must Start at Least One East and One West Event



 2018 ARA National Championship Final Standings

National NA4WD Tie

Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Blake Lind 88 22 22 22 22 88

National NA4WD Tie

Co-Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Tricia Lind 88 22 22 22 22 88

National O2WD Tie

Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Seamus Burke 110 22 22 22 22 22 110

2 Erik Potts 102 17 22 12 17 17 14 17 130

3 Keanna Erickson-Chang 54 17 12 14 1 10 54

4 Lucy Block 28 14 14 28

National O2WD Tie 2nd Tie

Co-Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker Breaker

1 Martin Brady 110 22 22 22 22 22 110

2 Claudia Barbera 102 17 22 12 17 17 14 17 130

3 Rhianon Gelsomino 38 12 12 14 38 26

4 Krista Skucas 38 14 14 10 38 24

National L2WD Tie

Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

1 Jordan Guitar 88 22 22 22 22 88

National L2WD Tie

Co-Driver Total Oregon Olympus STPR NEFR Ojibwe Idaho Tour Breaker

Best 3 East Plus Best 3 West Count -- Must Start at Least One East and One West Event


